
Cir No: PEC/COE/2023-25 

PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERIN COLLEGE 

To 

In view of Micchang Cyclone, End Semester Nov/Dec 2023 Theory 
Examinations for III year and IV year are cancelled from 06.12.2023 to 09.12.2023. Here 

with informed the postponed and re-scheduled dates as follows. 

06.12.2023 

AlI HODs 

Actual Exam Date Re Scheduled Date 

07.12.2023 

AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION 

CENTER FOR EXAMINATION 

08.12.2023 

FSTO 2001 

09.12.2023 

CONTROLLER OPÉXAMINATIONS 

CIRCULAR 

IQACIAdmin Office/Placement 

21.12.2023 

22.12.2023 

23.12.2023 

27.12.2023 

Date: 15.12.2023 

All the HODs are requested to inform the students regarding the change of schedule. 

Director of Physical Education/Transport/Library 
Hostel Warden/Security 

Year 
IV Year 

III Year 

IV Year 

TII Year 

CHIEF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 



To 

PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERIN COLLEGE 

Cir No: /PEC/COE/2023-26 

AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION 

CENTER FOR EXAMINATION 

Actual Exam Date 

30.11.2023 

FATD. 2001 

Due to Heavy rainfall, End Semester Nov/Dec 2023 Practical Examinations for 

II year was cancelled on 30.11.2023. Here with informed the postponed and re-scheduled 

dates as follows. 

All HODs 

CONTROLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

CIRCULAR 

IQACIAdmin Office/Placement 

Re Scheduled Date 
03.01.2024 

All the HODs are requested to inform the students regarding the change of schedule. 

Date: 15.12.2023 

Year 

Director of Pbysical Education/Transport/Library 
Hostel Warden/Security 

II Year iÝyeAR 

CHIEF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 



Sem. Batch 

IV 

IV 

< 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, lamil Nadu 602025. 

Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated t Anna University, Chennai. 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVL:BER/DECEMBER 2023 

BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/202C 

Subject Code 

MA3354 

CS3352 

CS3301 

CS3391 

CS3452 

CS3491 

CS3492 

CS3451 

GE3451 

CS3591 

CS3501 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autoramous) 

CB3491 

CS3551 

CCS349 

CCS375 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

DEGREE: B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

Discrete Mathematics 

Foundations of Data Science 

Data Structures 

Object Oriented Programming 

| Theory of Computation 

Artificial lntelligence and Machine Learning 

Database Management Systems 

Subject Name 

Introduction to Operating Systems 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Computer Networks 

Compiler Design 

Cryptography and Cyber Security 

Distributed Computing 

Image And Video Analytics 

Web Technologies 

cONTROLLER OF-EXÁMINATIONS 

Date(s) 
23-01-2024, Tue 

01-02-2024, Thu 

03-02-2024, Sat 

05-02-2024, Mon 

21-12-2023. Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

10-01-2024, Wed 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

14-12-2023, Thy 

16-12-2023, Sat 

19-12-2023, Tue 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. 

IV 

V 

V 

< 

Batch 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvahr Road, Thiruvalur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Afiliate na University, Chennai. 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 

BATCH :2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

DEGREE: B.E. ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

MA3303 

EE3402 

EE3405 

EE3403 

EE3501 

EE3591 

Prathyusha Engineering Coliege (Autornemous) 

EE3503 

EE3006 

EE3007 

EE3028 

Accredited by iAAC w:h 'A' Crado 

Probability and Complex Functiqns 

Linear Integrated Circuits 

Electrical Machines - || 

Measurements and Instrumentation 

Power System Analysis 

Power Electronics 

Control Systems 

Subject Name 

Power Quality& 

Smart Grid 

Design Of Electric Vehicle Charging Systan 

cONTROLLER,OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(3) 
|23-01-2024, Tue 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

28-12-2023, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

14-12-2023, Thu 

16-12-2023, Sat 

12-12-2023, Mon 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. Batch 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

NGINI 

V 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affliated to Anna University, Chennai. 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 

BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 
DEGREE: B.E. ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Subject Code 

CS3353 

EC3452 

EC3451 

EC3401 

EC3491 

GE3451 

EC3501 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

EC3552 

EC3551 

CEC365 

CBM355 

CEC360 

C Programming and Data Structures 

Subject Narna 

Electromagnetic Fields 

Linear Integrated Circuits 

Networks and Security 

Communication Systems 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Wireless Communication 

VLSl and Chip Design 

Transmission lines and RF Systems 

Wireless sensor and network design 

Medical Imaging Systems 

Underwater Navigation Systems 

cONTROLLEROF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 
07-02-2024, Wed 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

27-12-2023, Wed 

29-12-2023, Fri 

04-01-2024, Thu 

18-12-2023, Mon 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

|14-12-2023, Thu 

16-12-2023, Sat 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. Batch 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai. 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Subject Code 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 

ME3491 

ME3451 

ME3492 

ME3493 

CE3491 

GE3451 

ME3591 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

ME3592 

CME396 

CME347 

CME365 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

BATCH:2023/2022/2021/2020 
DEGREE: B.E. MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Theory of Machines 

Thermal Engineering 

|Hydraulics and Pneumatics 

Manufacturing Technology 

Strength of Materials 

Subject Name 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Design of Machine Elements 

Metrology and Measurements 

Process Planning and Cost Estimation 

Lean Manufacturing 

CONTROLLÉB OF EXAMINATIONS 

Renewable Energy Technologies 

Date(s) 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

28-12-2023, Thu 

30-12-2023, Sat 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

14-12-2023, Thu 

16-12-2023, Sat 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



IV 

Sem. 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

NGINE 

V 

PIC 

Batch 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affliated to Anna University, Chennai. 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH : 2023/2022/2021/2020 

DEGREE:B.TECH. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Subject Code 

MA3354 

CS3352 

CS3391 

CS3452 

CS3491 

CS3492 

IT3401 

CS3451 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

GE3451 

CS3591 

IT3501 

CS3691 

CS3551 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CCW331 

CCS335 

Discrete Mathematics 

Foundations of Data Science 

Object Oriented Programming 

Theory of Computation 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning 

Database Management Systems 

Web Essentials 

Subject Name 

Introduction to Operating Systems 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Computer Networks 

Full Stack Web Development 

Embedded Systems and loT 

Distributed Computing 

Business Analytics& 

Cloud Computing 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 
23-01-2024, Tue 

01-02-2024, Thu 

05-02-2024, Mon 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

10-01-2024, Wed 

30-12-2023, Sat 

02-01-2024, Tue 

04-01-2024, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

|14-12-2023, Thu 

16-12-2023, Sat 

19-12-2023, Tue 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

AN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 



Sem. 

V 

V 

NGIN 

V 

Batch 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Afliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE- NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 

BATCH:2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

GE3451 

BT3551 

BT3552 

BT3501 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

BT3010 

BT3016 

BT3040 

DEGREE: B.TECH. BIO-TECHNOLOGY 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Bioprocess Principles 

Immunology 

Genetic Engineering 

Protein Engineering 

Subject Name 

Mass Transfer Operation 

Bio Fertilizer Production and Mushroom Cultivation 

cONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

04-01-2024, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

14-12-2023, Thu 

19-12-2023, Tue 

16-12-2023, Sat 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 



Sem. 

V 

V 

V 

Batch 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

2021 

Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025. 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennal. 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 
BATCH:2023/2022/2021/2020 

Subject Code 

DEGREE: B.TECH. ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA SCIENCE 

MA3391 

AL3451 

AD3491 

GE3451 

AD3501 

CW3551 

Prathyusha Engineering College (Autonomous) 

CCS334 

CS3551 

CCW331 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade 

CCS335 

Probability and Statistics 

Machine Learning 

Fundamentals of Data Science and Analytics 

Environmental Sciences and Sustainability 

Deep Learning 

Data and Information Security 

Big Data Analytics 

Subject Name 

Distributed Computing 

Business Analytics& 

Cloud Computing 

cONTROLL�R NFEXAMINATIONS 

Date(s) 

21-12-2023, Thu 

23-12-2023, Sat 

28-12-2023, Thu 

04-01-2024, Thu 

22-12-2023, Fri 

27-12-2023, Wed 

12-12-2023, Tue 

14-12-2023, Thu 

16-12-2023, Sat 

19-12-2023, Tue 

Session 

PRINCIPAL 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN 

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.) 

FN 
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