

# PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERIN COLLEGE AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION CENTER FOR EXAMINATION

Cir No: /PEC/COE/2023-25

Date: 15.12.2023

#### **CIRCULAR**

In view of Micchang Cyclone, End Semester Nov/Dec 2023 Theory Examinations for III year and IV year are cancelled from 06.12.2023 to 09.12.2023. Here with informed the postponed and re-scheduled dates as follows.

Actual Exam Date	Re Scheduled Date	Year
06.12.2023	21.12.2023	IV Year
07.12.2023	22.12.2023	III Year
08.12.2023	23.12.2023	IV Year
09.12.2023	27.12.2023	<b>I</b> II Year

All the HODs are requested to inform the students regarding the change of schedule.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CHIEF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

All HODs
IQAC/Admin Office/Placement
Director of Physical Education/Transport/Library
Hostel Warden/Security



## PRATHYUSHA ENGINEERIN COLLEGE AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION CENTER FOR EXAMINATION

Cir No: /PEC/COE/2023-26

Date: 15.12.2023

#### **CIRCULAR**

Due to Heavy rainfall, End Semester Nov/Dec 2023 Practical Examinations for III year was cancelled on 30.11.2023. Here with informed the postponed and re-scheduled dates as follows.

<b>Actual Exam Date</b>	Re Scheduled Date	Year
30.11.2023	03.01.2024	III Year <b>↓jy ye</b> AR

All the HODs are requested to inform the students regarding the change of schedule.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CHIEF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

To

All HODs
IQAC/Admin Office/Placement
Director of Physical Education/Transport/Library
Hostel Warden/Security



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

## OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

#### END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVL@BER/DECEMBER 2023 BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020

DEGREE : B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
111	2021	MA3354	Discrete Mathematics	23-01-2024, Tue	FN
III	2021	CS3352	Foundations of Data Science	01-02-2024, Thu	FN
III	2021	CS3301	Data Structures	03-02-2024, Sat	FN
111	2021	CS3391	Object Oriented Programming	05-02-2024, Mon	FN
IV	2021	CS3452	Theory of Computation	21-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	CS3491	Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning	23-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	CS3492	Database Management Systems	10-01-2024, Wed	AN
IV	2021	CS3451	Introduction to Operating Systems	02-01-2024, Tue	FN
V	2021	GE3451	Environmental Sciences and Sustainability	04-01-2024, Thu	FN
v	2021	CS3591	Computer Networks	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
v	2021	CS3501	Compiler Design	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
v	2021	CB3491	Cryptography and Cyber Security	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
v	2021	CS3551	Distributed Computing	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
v	2021	CCS349	Image And Video Analytics	16-12-2023, Sat	FN
v	2021	CCS375	Web Technologies	19-12-2023, Tue	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

DDINGIDA



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated Anna University, Chennai.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

#### OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

#### END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020

**DEGREE: B.E. ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING** 

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
111	2021	MA3303	Probability and Complex Functions	23-01-2024, Tue	FN
IV	2021	EE3402	Linear Integrated Circuits	21-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	EE3405	Electrical Machines - II	23-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	EE3403	Measurements and Instrumentation	28-12-2023, Thu	FN
v	2021	EE3501	Power System Analysis	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
ν	2021	EE3591	Power Electronics	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
V	2021	EE3503	Control Systems	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
V	2021	EE3006	Power Quality&	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
V	2021	EE3007	Smart Grid	16-12-2023, Sat	FN
V	2021	EE3028	Design Of Electric Vehicle Charging System	18-12-2023, Mon	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

DDINCIDAL



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

## OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

#### END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020

**DEGREE: B.E. ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING** 

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
111	2021	CS3353	C Programming and Data Structures	07-02-2024, Wed	FN
IV	2021	EC3452	Electromagnetic Fields	21-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	EC3451	Linear Integrated Circuits	23-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	EC3401	Networks and Security	27-12-2023, Wed	AN
IV	2021	EC3491	Communication Systems	29-12-2023, Fri	FN
IV	2021	GE3451	Environmental Sciences and Sustainability	04-01-2024, Thu	FN
v	2021	EC3501	Wireless Communication	18-12-2023, Mon	FN
v	2021	EC3552	VLSI and Chip Design	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
V	2021	EC3551	Transmission lines and RF Systems	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
V	2021	CEC365	Wireless sensor and network design	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
v	2021	CBM355	Medical Imaging Systems	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
V	2021	CEC360	Underwater Navigation Systems	16-12-2023, Sat	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

## OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

### END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023

BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 DEGREE: B.E. MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
IV	2021	ME3491	Theory of Machines	21-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	ME3451	Thermal Engineering	23-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	ME3492	Hydraulics and Pneumatics	28-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	ME3493	Manufacturing Technology	30-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	CE3491	Strength of Materials	02-01-2024, Tue	FN
IV	2021	GE3451	Environmental Sciences and Sustainability	04-01-2024, Thu	FN
v	2021	ME3591	Design of Machine Elements	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
V	2021	ME3592	Metrology and Measurements	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
٧	2021	CME396	Process Planning and Cost Estimation	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
V	2021	CME347	Lean Manufacturing	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
V	2021	CME365	Renewable Energy Technologies	16-12-2023, Sat	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

### OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

#### END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023

BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020

**DEGREE: B.TECH. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY** 

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
Ш	2021	MA3354	Discrete Mathematics	23-01-2024, Tue	FN
Ш	2021	CS3352	Foundations of Data Science	01-02-2024, Thu	FN
Ш	2021	CS3391	Object Oriented Programming	05-02-2024, Mon	FN
IV	2021	CS3452	Theory of Computation	21-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	CS3491	Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning	23-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	CS3492	Database Management Systems	10-01-2024, Wed	AN
IV	2021	IT3401	Web Essentials	30-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	CS3451	Introduction to Operating Systems	02-01-2024, Tue	FN
IV	2021	GE3451	Environmental Sciences and Sustainability	04-01-2024, Thu	FN
V	2021	CS3591	Computer Networks	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
V	2021	IT3501	Full Stack Web Development	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
V	2021	CS3691	Embedded Systems and IoT	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
V	2021	CS3551	Distributed Computing	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
V	2021	CCW331	Business Analytics&	16-12-2023, Sat	FN
v	2021	CCS335	Cloud Computing	19-12-2023, Tue	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

## OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023

BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020 DEGREE: B.TECH. BIO-TECHNOLOGY

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
IV	2021	GE3451	Environmental Sciences and Sustainability	04-01-2024, Thu	FN
V	2021	BT3551	Bioprocess Principles	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
V	2021	BT3552	Immunology	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
ν	2021	BT3501	Genetic Engineering	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
V	2021	BT3010	Protein Engineering	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
V	2021	BT3016	Mass Transfer Operation	19-12-2023, Tue	FN
V	2021	BT3040	Bio Fertilizer Production and Mushroom Cultivation	16-12-2023, Sat	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Aranvoyalkuppam, Poonaamallee-Tiruvallur Road, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu 602025.

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by UGC and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennal.

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

#### OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS TIME TABLE - NOVEMBER/DECEMBER 2023 BATCH: 2023/2022/2021/2020

DEGREE : B.TECH. ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA SCIENCE

Sem.	Batch	Subject Code	Subject Name	Date(s)	Session
IV	2021	MA3391	Probability and Statistics	21-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	AL3451	Machine Learning	23-12-2023, Sat	FN
IV	2021	AD3491	Fundamentals of Data Science and Analytics	28-12-2023, Thu	FN
IV	2021	GE3451	Environmental Sciences and Sustainability	04-01-2024, Thu	FN
v	2021	AD3501	Deep Learning	22-12-2023, Fri	FN
v	2021	CW3551	Data and Information Security	27-12-2023, Wed	FN
v	2021	CCS334	Big Data Analytics	12-12-2023, Tue	FN
v	2021	CS3551	Distributed Computing	14-12-2023, Thu	FN
v	2021	CCW331	Business Analytics&	16-12-2023, Sat	FN
v	2021	CCS335	Cloud Computing	19-12-2023, Tue	FN

FN: FORENOON (10.00 A.M. TO 01.00 P.M) AN: AFTERNOON (02.00 P.M. TO 05.00 P.M.)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS